

TINA DUNN Recorder-Treasurer

City of Covington

POST OFFICE BOX 768

200 West Washington Avenue, Covington, Tennessee 38019 Telephone (901) 476-9613 Fax (901) 476-6699

THE MEETING OF THE BEER BOARD OF THE CITY OF COVINGTON, TENNESSEE, ON THE 12th DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2023 AT COVINGTON CITY HALL AT 5:30 P. M.

- 1. Meeting to be called to order by the Chairman Mayor Jan Wade Hensley.
- 2. Consideration of a Temporary Beer Permit for the Tipton Arts Council, Inc., the owners and operators of the Ruffin Theater located at 113 West Pleasant Ave. for Friday, October 20th, 2021 and Saturday, October 21st, 2021 and Friday, October 27 and Saturday, October 28, 2023.
- 3. Consideration of a Beer Permit for M.D. Robiul Islam, owner and operator of TKR Enterprises, LLC dba TKR Novelty & Accessories located at 887 Highway 51 South for an Off Premises Permit.
- 4. Consideration of a Beer Permit for Aysha Akter, the owner and operator of Aysha Enterprise, LLC dba B. D. Tobacco and Vape Shop located at 102 Highway 51 South for an Off Premises Permit.
- 5. Meeting Adjourned.

TEMPORARY BEER PERMIT APPLICATION CITY OF COVINGTON, TENNESSEE

Name of Organization: Tipton Arts Council, Inc.
Name of Chairperson of that Organization: Denise Gibson
Address: 113 W. Pleasant Counation, Try 38019
Telephone Number: 901-494-6141 (cell)
ii a caracteristica de la cara
Name of Responsible Party: Denise Gibson / Darrell Brown
Address: 208 Simmons Rd Munford TN, 38058
Telephone Number: 901-494-6141
Do You Possess a Server Permit from the Tennessee Alcoholic Beverage Commission?: 155
If so, provide a copy.
(2 events) Event/Events: Rocky Horror Show Others Will be after March
Date/Dates: Oct(20,21)(27,28) 2023 & I will Notify the City Dior.
Hours of Operation: Shows - doors open at 6:30 and close at 11 at the lates
Exact Location (attached): Ruffin Theater
Written Permission of the Property Holder (See Attached): N/A Note: Must be notarized. Tipton Arts Council, Inc. owns the Ruffin Theater
How will you make sure that individuals under the age of twenty-one will not be able to purchase
Has the responsible party ever been convicted of any violation of the liquor laws or any crime governing moral turpitude within the last years? N_0
f so, give date, place and charge. NA
Have you read and are you familiar with the Covington Municipal Code governing the sale of seer in the said City? <u>YES</u>
f granted a permit, will you strictly comply with the Covington Municipal Code and the laws of he State of Tennessee governing the sale and storage of beer and other like beverages and operate this concession as not to interfere with the public health safety and morals? Not

County of Tipton
Applicant hereby solemnly swears that each and every statement in the above application is true and correct and agrees that, if any statement therein is false, the permit issued pursuant thereto may be revoked by the Covington Beer Board upon notice and hearing, in which even the burden shall be on the permittee to prove the correctness of all statements in this application.
This the day of September 2023
Chairman of the Non-Profit Organization: Denise Belson Responsible Party: Denise Gibson / Darrell Brown County OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PORTING OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PORTING OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PORTING OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PORTING OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF TENN
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _6th day of _September
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 13 Tone 20 27

The Beer Board of the City of Covington took the following action on ______-

State of Tennessee

Attachment A

In accordance with	_	•		
Section 8-210 (3) - (s and employees of
Tipton	Arts	Council	Inc.	·

I agree to provide to the Covington Police Department the Name, Address, Date of Birth, and copy of Valid Identification of any future employees in advance of their employment for the purpose of checking for criminal history. I understand that anyone working in my establishment who has not been approved by the Covington Police Department shall constitute a violation of the Beer Ordinance.

Name	Address	Birth Date
Darrell Brown	16 Beaux Rd Manford	1-22-80
Dawn Detje	10 Beaux Rd Monford 407 Backtrail Lone Atoka	1-22-80 18 Am RTO

^{**}Attach copy of valid identification of above individuals.

Applicant's Signature

Date

STATE OF TENNESSEE CITY OF COVINGTON

	Manufacturer's or Distributor's Permit Off Premises Permit
	Class I On Premises Permit Temporary Permit
	Class II On Premises Permit
bevera	make application for a permit to sell, store, manufacture, or distribute beer or other ages authorized to be sold, stored, manufactured or distributed under the provisions of vington Municipal Code dealing with beer and all subsequent uncodified Beer and all su
1.	Full name of applicant (owner) Md ROBIUL ISLAM
2.	Name of Business TKR Novelts And Accessories
3. 4.	Address of Business 887 Highway 51 S, Covinton, TN 38019. Describe the type of business you will operate C-Ston Plus Vape, Accessories Email Address TKR. Enterprise 887 Ogmail. Com
6.	List all persons, firms, corporations, joint-stock companies, syndicates, or associations having at least a 5% ownership interest in the business (attached additional sheet if
7. 8. 9. 10.	f owner is an individual, answer questions 7, 8, and 9. Otherwise proceed to question 10. What is your present home address?
12.	Give the name, relationship to applicant (if applicable) and address of the former beer permittee at this location
14.	How is the property zoned

15.	Has any person who owns five (5%) or more of the business, any manager listed in response to question 12 above, or any other employee of the business been convicted of any violation of the beer or alcoholic beverage laws or any crime (other than minor traffic violations) within the past ten (10) years? If yes, give the particulars of each charge, the court and the date convicted
16.	Have you ever had a beer permit revoked, suspended or denied in the State of Tennessee? If so, explain \mathcal{NO}
17.	For those applying for Class II On Premises Permit (see Section 8-211 for limitations for that class permit). What is the name and address of the hospital, church, school, public park, public playground or other place of public gathering nearest to your business Distance in feet:
	I am knowledgeable of the laws prohibiting the sale of beer to minors, I am also aware that I shall not be issued a permit or my permit shall be revoked if my business location causes traffic congestion or interferes with hospital, church, school, public park, public playground or place of public gathering, or otherwise interferes with public health, safety and morals.
	Any applicant making false statement in this application shall forfeit his or her permit and shall not be eligible to receive any permit for ten (10) years. Signature of applicant Md Pabin Slaw
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 day of duguet 2023.
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 day of duguet 2023. STATE OF TENNESSEE
	Notary Public Commission Expiration Date NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC OF THE OWN OF T
	Notice:
	A non-refundable \$250 fee must accompany this application.

The applicant must be the owner of the business at the time the above application is submitted.

An approved Life Safety Inspection is required prior to the meeting of the Beer Board.

An annual privilege tax of \$100 is imposed on the business of selling, distributing, storing or manufacturing beer in this state. The tax is due each January 1 and is payable to the City of Covington.

Attachment A

In accordance with the Covington Municipal Code, Section 8-210 (2) - (f) and Section 8-210 (3) - (c), the following is a list of all managers and employees of

TKR Enterprises LLC the TKR Novelty and Accessories .

I agree to provide to the Covington Police Department the Name, Address, Date of Birth, and copy of Valid Identification of any future employees in advance of their employment for the purpose of checking for criminal history. I understand that anyone working in my establishment who has not been approved by the Covington Police Department shall constitute a violation of the Beer Ordinance.

Name	Address	Birth Date
Md Robiul Islam	410 Munsord AVR, Mu	50×10-04-A86
Md Robiul Islam Aysha Akter	410 MUNSOTA AVR, MU 410 MUNSOTA AVR, MUN	ford 12-03-1987
	K _ 0	
	*	
	1	
	\$	
e:		

^{**}Attach copy of valid identification of above individuals.

Md	Rabin	186m
----	-------	------

08-21-23

Applicant's Signature

Date

Covington Beer Board

Application and Staff Report of Findings

Name of Business TKR Enterprises LLC dba TKR Novelty & Accessories
Address of Business 887 Hwy 51 5
Name/Contact MD Robiul "Robbie" Islam
I have reviewed the application and criminal background check and I
find M. M. Colomb OK 155KS
find M. M. M. Court OK ISSUS Date: 8 Aug 2 Police Chief: Church
I have inspected the premises and I find violations
of the Building Code adopted by the City of Covington.
Date: Code Compliance Officer:
I have inspected the premises and I find violations
of the Fire Code adopted by the City of Covington.
Date: Local Fire Chief or Fire Inspector:
The Beer Board of the City of Covington, Tennessee took the following
action: approved denied on



Code Compliance Department

Jan Wade Hensley - Mayor Lessie Fisher - Director

September 8, 2023

TO: CITY OF COVINGTON BEER BOARD

FROM: LESSIE A. FISHER

Lesso Piston

Building Official

CHIEF RICHARD GRIGGS

Fire Chief/Inspector

SUBJECT: TKR Enterprises LLC dba "TKR Novelty & Accessories" located at 887 Highway 51 S, Off Premise Consumption

A joint final inspection will be conducted by the Covington Fire Department and the Covington Code Compliance Department.

The Building Official and the Fire Chief/Inspector recommend a Beer Permit to be approved subject to final inspection of the Life Safety improvements being properly completed.

STATE OF TENNESSEE CITY OF COVINGTON

	Manufacturer's or Distributor's Permit Off Premises Permit
	Class I On Premises Permit Temporary Permit
	Class II On Premises Permit
bevera	y make application for a permit to sell, store, manufacture, or distribute beer or other ages authorized to be sold, stored, manufactured or distributed under the provisions of vington Municipal Code dealing with beer and all subsequent uncodified Beer unces.
1.	Full name of applicant (owner) A9Sha Akto
2.	Full name of applicant (owner) Aysha Akter Name of Business BD Tobacco And Vape Shop
3.	Address of Business 102 Highway 51 S, Covinton, TN 38019. Describe the type of business you will operate — C-Ston with vape Email Address Ayshaakter 03 Q yanoo. Com
1	Describe the type of business you will operate — C-Ston With Vafe
T.	Email Address Ayshaakter 03 @ Jahoo. Com
5.	List all persons, firms, corporations, joint-stock companies, syndicates, or associations
	having at least a 5% ownership interest in the business (attached additional sheet if needed
7.	f owner is an individual, answer questions 7, 8, and 9. Otherwise proceed to question 10. What is your present home address?
8.	Previous address (within the last ten years) 294 Munford Ave, Munford, TN380
9.	Cell Phone 901-487-6670 Business Phone 901-296-5193
10.	If a temporary permit, specify type of organization applying for the permit
11.	Give the name, relationship to applicant (if applicable) and address of the former beer permittee at this location
	Give name and address of person to receive annual tax notices and any other communication, if different from above A35NA PULLER
13.	Ulo Munsord Ave, Munsord, TN 38058.
1./1	How is the property zoned B Signature of Zoning Official Source Table

Attachment A

In accordance with the C Section 8-210 (3) – (c), the	he fol	lowin	g is a l	ist of all ma	nager	s and e	mploye	es of
Ausha, Enterprise								

I agree to provide to the Covington Police Department the Name, Address, Date of Birth, and copy of Valid Identification of any future employees in advance of their employment for the purpose of checking for criminal history. I understand that anyone working in my establishment who has not been approved by the Covington Police Department shall constitute a violation of the Beer Ordinance.

Name	Address	Birth Date
Aysha Akter	Address 410 Munford Avl, Mig	ind 12-03-8
		8
	•	

**Attach copy of valid identification of above individuals.

Applicant's Signature		Date
AJShaAkter	·	08-12-23

Covington Beer Board

Application and Staff Report of Findings

Name of Business Aysha Enterprise LLC dba BD Tobacco a	nd Vape shop
Address of Business 102 Hwy 51 5	
Name/Contact Aysha Akter	
I have reviewed the application and criminal background check find No Theiders ON ISMS June 1 Date: BAug 23 Police Chief:	and I
I have inspected the premises and I findviola	itions
of the Building Code adopted by the City of Covington.	
Date: Code Compliance Officer:	
I have inspected the premises and I find violat of the Fire Code adopted by the City of Covington.	ions
Date: Local Fire Chief or Fire Inspector:	
,	
The Beer Board of the City of Covington, Tennessee took the fo	ollowing
action: approved denied on on	

Revised 1-23-2020



Code Compliance Department
Jan Wade Hensley - Mayor
Lessie Fisher - Director

September 8, 2023

TO: CITY OF COVINGTON BEER BOARD

FROM: LESSIE A. FISHER Building Official

Michen

CHIEF RICHARD GRIGGS

Fire Chief/Inspector

SUBJECT: Aysha Enterprise LLC dba "BD Tobacco and Vape Shop" located at 102 Highway 51 S, Off Premise Consumption

A joint final inspection will be conducted by the Covington Fire Department and the Covington Code Compliance Department.

The Building Official and the Fire Chief/Inspector recommend a Beer Permit to be approved subject to final inspection of the Life Safety improvements being properly completed.